

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5072/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2004 in CRP No. 580/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KUPPAMMAL(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for
interim relief and office report))

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.Subramani, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv. for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard.

Though we find that the High Court's reasoning fo

r
allowing the Civil Revision is unacceptable, but considering the

f
peculiar facts of the case, we direct that on payment o

Rs.20,000/- instead of Rs.1,000/- as was stipulated by the High

Court, the suit shall be taken up for final disposal. The

payment shall be made within a period of four months from

today. In case, the payment is made, the trial Court shall make

effort to complete the trial of the suit by the end of December,

2007. If the payment is not made within the stipulated time, it

goes without saying that this order shall not become operative.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master